SigmaAldrich.com
User Manual Milli-Q® CLX 7000 Series
Merck, Milli-Q, and Sigma-Aldrich are trademarks of Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany or its affiliates. All
other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. Detailed information on trademarks is available
via publicly accessible resources.
© 2021 Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany and/or its affiliates. All Rights Reserved.
The life science business of Merck operates
as MilliporeSigma in the U.S. and Canada.

Water system backpanel view: (1): Power switch; (2): Power Outlet
User Manual | How to Power and Power Off the water system | 44/53
Ordering Information
User Manual | Ordering Information | 45/53
Consumable Catalog Numbers
Packs and Filters
Label Catalog Number Description
Progard® XL-S-C PR0GTXLCS1 Autoclean Qty 1
Progard® XL-S-C PR0GTXLCS2 Autoclean Qty 2
Progard® XL PR0GTXL001 Qty 1 (US, Canada and Mexico only)
Progard® XL PR0GTXL002 Qty 2 (US, Canada and Mexico only)
Progard® XL-S PR0GTXL0S1 Silver Impregnated Carbon - Qty 1
Progard® XL-S PR0GTXL0S2 Silver Impregnated Carbon - Qty 2
Q-Gard® XL-4 QGARDTXL04 Qty 1
Tank Vent Filter TANKMPKXC CO2 trap, 0.45µm
Cleaners
Label Catalog Number Description

packs:
Milli-Q® CLX 7040HC, 7080HC, 7120, 7150
User Manual | Ordering Information | 46/53
Accessory Catalog Numbers
Designation Catalog Number Description
Water Sensor (Main) TANKLKXL1 Water sensor to be connected on
system
Water Sensor TANKLK002 Water sensor to be connected to
other water sensors (Up to 3
water sensors including the main
one can be chained)
External Valve ZLXL00ESV External solenoid valve
TOC Monitor ZAFSL0T0C For Milli-Q® CLX 7000 systems
Degasser Kit ZLXDEGK2 For Milli-Q® CLX 7000 systems
Plastic Sampling Valve ZF000PLSV 1/8" NPTM (Luer)
Plastic Luer with Septum ZF000LCSV Quantity 5
Sanitary Sampling Valve MXPESP18N 1/8" NPTM (316 Stainless Steel)
External Pretreatment Cable ZLXLPTCAB Communication cable
Air Gap 2 inlets AIRGAPXL2 For tubing internal diameter
10mm
Flow switch for pretreatment
unit
ZLXLPTFSW Flow drain switch for external
pretreatment unit
Alarm Report Cable ZLXLALCAB Reports x2 alarms and x2 4-20
mA measures
External Pressure Regulator ZLXL000PR Feed water pressure regulator
(0-25 bars)
UF Pretreatment Unit ZUFPREUN0 Ultrafiltration filter Unit 3/4"
UF Installation kit ZUFPREUN8 Installation kit for the UF
Pretreatment Unit 3/4"
20m loop kit ZLXL00P20 Complete distribution kit 20m
loop
Loop point of delivery ZLXLP0D01 Loop point of delivery - Inter T
Valve
User Manual | Ordering Information | 47/53
System Catalog Numbers
Z A F S * * * * *